Total ¥ 624.0

We determine the amount of funds available to pay dividends based on �distributable profits� under the Commercial Code (which will be replaced
by a successor concept of �distributable amounts� under the New Company Law) which is based on our non-consolidated financial results reported
under Japanese GAAP. For a detailed discussion on our ability to pay dividends, see �Description of Common Stock�Dividends� in the
accompanying prospectus.

Edgar Filing: MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form F-3ASR

Table of Contents 38

S-28

Edgar Filing: MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form F-3ASR

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table presents our capitalization and indebtedness at September 30, 2005:

� on an actual basis;

� on a pro forma basis to give effect to our merger with UFJ Holdings assuming the merger was completed as of September 30, 2005;
and

� on a pro forma basis as further adjusted to give effect to the receipt and application of the net proceeds from the issuance and sale of
the preferred securities:

At September 30, 2005(1)

   Actual   Pro forma

Pro forma

   as adjusted
(in millions)

Total short-term borrowings ¥ 21,508,694 $ 189,856 ¥ 33,813,860 $ 298,472 ¥ 33,813,860 $ 298,472

Long-term debt:
Obligations under capital leases 30,045 265 106,254 938 106,254 938
Unsubordinated debt(2) 3,613,987 31,900 7,108,069 62,742 7,108,069 62,742
Subordinated debt(3) 2,841,985 25,086 5,166,671 45,606

Total long-term debt 6,486,017 57,251 12,380,994 109,286

Minority interest 488,323 4,310 879,178 7,760 879,178 7,760

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock (Class 1), with no par value 122,100 1,078 122,100 1,078 122,100 1,078
Preferred stock (Class 3), with no par value 125,000 1,103 125,000 1,103 125,000 1,103
Common stock, with no par value(4) 1,084,708 9,575 1,084,708 9,575 1,084,708 9,575
Capital surplus(4) 958,366 8,459 5,361,591 47,325 5,361,591 47,325
Retained earnings:
Appropriated for legal reserve 239,571 2,115 239,571 2,115 239,571 2,115
Unappropriated 1,588,792 14,024 1,589,094 14,027 1,589,094 14,027
Accumulated other changes in equity from nonowner
sources, net of taxes 849,750 7,501 849,750 7,501 849,750 7,501

Total 4,968,287 43,855 9,371,814 82,724 9,371,814 82,724
Less treasury stock, at cost: 7,242 common shares(4) 3,697 33 3,697 33 3,697 33

Shareholders� equity�net 4,964,590 43,822 9,368,117 82,691 9,368,117 82,691

Total capitalization and indebtedness ¥ 33,447,624 $ 295,239 ¥ 56,442,149 $ 498,209 ¥ $

(1) The U.S. dollar amounts represents translations, for the convenience of readers, of yen amounts at the rate of ¥113.29 = U.S.$1, the
Federal Reserve Bank of New York�s noon buying rate on September 30, 2005.

(2) MUFG issued unsubordinated bonds of ¥100.0 billion between October 1, 2005 and January 31, 2006. In addition, between October 1,
2005 and January 31, 2006, Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Mitsubishi UFJ

Edgar Filing: MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form F-3ASR

Table of Contents 40

S-29